No	tice of Determination	
То: □	Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail P.O Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613 Street Address 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	
	County Clerk County of Fresno 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 600-2575	
From:	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Patia Siong (559) 230-6000	
County 2221 K Fresno Contac	gency (If different from sender): of Fresno – Planning Department ern Street , CA 93721 t: Jeremy Shaw (559) 600-4230	(For County Use Only)
SUBJE	A MAN CAN CAN CAN CAN CAN CAN CAN CAN CAN C	
Project Project manage tons/yea Applica (559) 5 This is Resport	Code. Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghous Title: Initial Study No. 8185 & Director Review and Approval Location: The project is located at 1523 E. Cerini Avenue in the Description: The applicant Zonneveld Dairy 1&2 proposes to ement system and to have maximum throughput rates for compar. ant Name, Address, & Phone Number: Andy Zonneveld, 1587-2800. to advise that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution asible Agency has approved the above described project and ledescribed project:	No. 4688, ATC project number C-1233773 Laton, CA 93242 o add windrow composting to the existing solid manure posted manure of 1,000 wet tons/day and 16,000 wet 60 E. Cerini Avenue, Laton, CA 93242, Control District acting as a □Lead Agency or □
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	The project [□ will ⋈ will not] have a significant effect on the □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this pro ⋈ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursu Mitigation measures [□ were ⋈ were not] made a condition A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [□ was ⋈ was not] A Statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⋈ was not Findings [□ were ⋈ were not] made pursuant to the provision	ject pursuant to the provision of CEQA. cant to the provisions of CEQA. of the approval of the project. adopted for this project. t] adopted for this project.
approv	to certify that the District's ☐ Findings, ☐ Final EIR, or ☐ Final al, is available to the General Public at: San Joaquin Valley AF	
	Tom Jordan	Title. Director of Folicy and Government Allalis
Date:	JUL 1 5 2024	



County of Fresno

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PLANNING STEVEN E. WHITE, DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Cyan Edmisten DEPUTY

To:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	County Clerk, County of Fresno 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721
From	:	Fresno County Department of Public and Capital Projects 2220 Tulare Street (corner of Tulare a	Works and Planning, Development Services
01-	-1.		ind in yours 71, 11comb, or core
Conta	CT:	Jeremy Shaw, (559) 600-4207	
Subje	ect:	Filing of Notice of Determination in co Resource Code	mpliance with Section 21152 of the Public
Proje	ct:	Initial Study No. 8185, Director Review	v and Approval No. 4688
Locat	ion:		i Avenue between East Street and Cedar northwest of the unincorporated community 3. Maple Avenue) (Sup. Dist. 4).
Spons	sor:	John Zonneveld	
Descr	iption:	total permitted herd size of 6,700 anin	e, to an existing herd of 6,200 cattle, for a nals on an existing dairy on a 140.89-acre tural, 20-acre minimum parcel size) Zone
approv		ise that the County of Fresno (⊠ Lead a above described project on April 20, 20 :	
1.	The pr	oject [<u> will</u> ⊠ <u>will not]</u> have a significa	int effect on the environment.
2.		Environmental Impact Report was prepons of CEQA.	ared for this project pursuant to the
3.	⊠ A N CEQA	legative Declaration was prepared for th	nis project pursuant to the provisions of
4.	Mitigat project	ion measures [were were not] ma	de a condition of the approval of the
5.	A mitig	ation reporting or monitoring plan [\Box $\underline{ ext{w}}$	as ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
6.	A state	ement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
2220	Tulare Str	DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AND CAPITA	

7. Findings [☐ were ☒] were not made	e pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
approval is available to the General Public a	mments and responses and record of project at Fresno County Department of Public Works and er of Tulare and "M" Streets, Fresno, California.
Comph	6-14-23
Jeromy Shaw, Planner	Date
(559) 600-4207 /EMAIL jshaw@fresnocount	yca.gov

G:\4360Devs&Pln\PROJSEC\PROJDOCS\DRA\4600-4699\4688\JS CEQA\DRA 4688 NOD.docx

File original and one copy with: Fresno County Clerk 2221 Kern Street Fresno, California 93721		JUN 2 0 2023 TIME 3:48 pm					
Agency File No:	LOCAL	AGE	NCYD. FRE		CHING HOLE THE NO.		
IS 8185	NEGATIVE I			E	DEPUTY		
Responsible Agency (Name):	Address (Stre		-		7 city Edmisten		Zip Code:
Fresno County	2220 Tulare St. Sixth	h Floor Fresno			Fresno		93721
Agency Contact Person (Name and	Title):		Area Code:	Tel	ephone Number:	Exte	nsion:
Jeremy Shaw, Planner			559	60	0-4207	N/A	
Applicant (Name): John Zonney	reld	Proj	ect Title:	-			
			ector Review 8185	and A	Approval Application No. 46	888	Initial Study
Project Description:							•
Allow a herd size increase of on an existing dairy on a 140 District. The project site is lo west-northwest of the uninco	.89-acre parcel in the A cated along Cerini Ave	AE-20 nue b	(Exclusive A etween East	gricult Stree	tural, 20-acre minimum pa t and Cedar Steet, approx	rcel si imatel	ize) Zone ly 3.34 miles
Justification for Mitigated Negative D	eclaration:						
Based upon the Initial Study project will not have a significant lithas been determined that Resources, Cultural Resource Population/Housing, Public St.	ant effect on the environ there would be no ir es, Energy, Hazards ar	onmer npact nd Ha	nt. s to Aestheti zardous Mate	cs, A	gricultural and Forestry F Land Use/Planning, Miner	Resou al Re	rces, Biological sources, Noise,
Systems and Wildfire.	ervices, Recreation, 1	ransp	ortation/Tran	ic, iii	ibai Cuiturai Resources, i	Dunae	s and Services
Potential impacts related to A to be less than significant.	ir Quality, Greenhouse	Gas	Emissions, H	ydrolo	ogy and Water Quality hav	e bee	n determined
	The Initial Study and Negative Declaration are available for review at 2220 Tulare Street, Suite A, Street Level, located on the southeast corner of Tulare and "M" Street, Fresno, California.				el, located on		
FINDING:							
The proposed project will not	have a significant impa	ct on	the environm	ent.			
Newspaper and Date of Publication:		Review Date Deadline:					
Fresno Business Journal -Ma			Ap	April 10, 2023			
Date: Type or	Print Name:		//	Subm	itted by (Signature):		
June 14, 2023 David	Randall, Senior Planne	1		Jerei	my Shaw, Planner		

LOCAL AGENCY
NEGATIVE DECLARATION

County Clerk File No.:_____

State 15083, 15085

		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		E20231000	0067	,	
		STATE CL	EARI	NGHOUSE N	UMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
COUNTY OF FRESNO				03/13/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	1			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY				E202310000	067
PROJECT TITLE					
INITIAL STUDY NO. 8185 & DIRECTOR REVIEW & APPROVAL AP	PPLICATON NO. 4688				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	_	PHONE NUM	MBER
COUNTY OF FRESNO				(559) 600-42	.07
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
2220 TULARE STREET, STE A	FRESNO	CA		93721	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Ag	ency	Private Entity
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$		0.00
X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$		2,764.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$ _		0.00
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y) 				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
Other			\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash Credit X Check X Other 11503	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$_		2,814.00
Cyon Edmisten	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TI	ΓLE		

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

₹1	n	2	li	7.	a	*	10	n
_		-		-	-			**

2023012477

6/20/2023 03:47 PM

CCR572471

Cedmisten

Description					

EIR - Negative Declaration

Time Recorded:

3:47 PM

Recording Fee:

\$2,764.00

Fotal Amount Due

\$2,764.00

Fotal Paid

Check Tendered

\$2,764.0

#11503

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

'in	214	72	+i	on
T11	ат.	LZa	-	OII

2023012478

5/20/2023 03:47 PM

CCR572471	Cedmisten		47
Description		Fee	.70
IR Administrati	ve Fee		SIOC
!ime Recorded:	3:47 PM		Š
lecording Fee:		\$50.00	000000
otal Amount Due		\$50.00	-
otal Paid			
heck Tendered #11503		\$50.00	
Amount Due		\$0.00	

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE